02-26-2002

	02	20 2002
Form PTO-		
(Rev. 03/01)		
OMB No. C	101	1993181
Tab setting		1000101

FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. C	SONLY V.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab setting 101,993181		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Laurence R. Nicholson Clifford A. Tyner 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Richard A. Citrenbaum Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	395 Mt. Tom Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Bishop, California 93514	
Assignment	Street Address:	
Security Agreement	Street Address:	
Other		
	City:State:Zip:	
September 5, 2001 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/948,446		
Additional numbers att	ached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Scott W. Kelley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40	
Internal Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue	☑ Enclosed	
Suite 1650	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Woodland Hills, CA 91367 Street Address: (same)	8. Deposit account number:	
Silver Address.		
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. Scott W. Kelley, Reg. No. 30,762 Name of Person Signing	November 30, 2001 Signature	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 19 M RECOF



U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa		Mark if addition	nal names of conveyir	ng parties attached	203
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	-	•		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Nicholson, Laurence R.				09 05 2001
Name (line 2)				······································	7
					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Tyner, Clifford A.				09 05 2001
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)		***			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					7
Receiving Pa	rtv(ies)	П.	ark if additional name		
_	Receiving Party(ies)	m	ark ii additional name	s or receiving part	ies attached
Name (line 1)	Citrenbaum, Richard	Α.			If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)					is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
(line 2)					States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	395 Mt. Tom Road				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Bishop	CA		935	14
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	City		State/Country	Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (tine 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)					be a separate document from Assignment.)
]
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip (Code
	umber(s) or Patent Num			numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (D	ONOTENIER BOTH		
Par	tent Application Number(s)	 ;		Patent Numi	per(s)
1	- Committee Cale of				

PATENT

REEL: 012597 FRAME: 0488

FORM PTO Expres 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027	0-1619B	Page 2		U.S. Department Patent and Trade PATE	mark Office
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephon	e Number 818-	-347-7900	£3=
Name	Scott W. Kelley				*
Address(line 1)	6320 Canoga Avenue, Su	ite 1650, Woodland H	ills, CA 913	367	193
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address(fine 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveya	nce document	#4	
• •	lumber(s) or Patent Num	· · ·		al numbers attacl	ned .
	Patent Application Number or the Pa nt Application Number(s)	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the s Patent Numb		
119/94 8 446				Jer(s)	
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the pat	ent application was	Month Day	Year
•	ration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ		PCT	
	PCT application number	PCT PCT		PCT	
has no	ot been assigned.	PCIPCI			
Number of Pr	operties Enter the total	number of properties invo	lved. # 1		
ee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40]
Method of Deposit A		ed X Deposit Account			
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if additio	nal fees can be charged to the accionsit Account Number:	ount.) #		
	Aut	horization to charge additiona	lifees: Yes [No [
Statement and	d Signature				
attached	est of my knowledge and belie copy is a true copy of the orig	f, the foregoing information ginal document. Charges to	n is true and corr o deposit accoun	ect and any t are authoriz	ed, as
indicated Scott W.		South Holler	; 	09-05-2001	
	Person Signing	Signature		Date	

PATENT REEL: 012597 FRAME: 0489

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made on 9/5, 2001, by Laurence R. Nicholson of Nevada City, California, and Clifford A. Tyner of Grass Valley, California Assignors, to Richard A. Citrenbaum, an individual, Assignee, whose address is 395 Mt. Tom Road, Bishop, California 93514.

WHEREAS, Assignors and Assignee have invented a new and useful APPARATUS AND PROCESS FOR INFUSION MONITORING for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by them this day; and

WHEREAS, Assignors and Assignee believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for

any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this

Assignment on the date first above written.

Assignors:

rence R. Nicholsor

State of <u>California</u>
County of <u>Nevada</u>

On September 5, 2001 before me, Baug

Notary Public, personally appeared LAURENCE R. NICHÓLSON,

personally known to me

 \mathbf{X} proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

BARRY N. MCDONNELL COMM. # 1303651 Notary Public - California **NEVADA COUNTY**

State of _(alitornia)
County of	Mounda) }

On <u>Sentember 5</u>, 2001 before me,_

ne, Brung Mit Douell

Notary Public, personally appeared CLIFFORD A. TYNER,

_ personally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 02/05/2002

(Signature of Notary)

BARRY N. MCDONNELL COMM. # 1303651 Notary Public - California NEVADA COUNTY My Comm. Expires MAY 6, 2005